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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1890-91.

UNDER THE MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.
VOTE No. Co—continued.

Wellington—West Coast District—
Salaries—

1 Inspector ... ... ..'
4 Sub-Inspectors

£ £

It
400
775

Other Charges -
Travelling expenses of Inspector
Travellingallowancesof Sub-Inspectors
3 Rabbit Agents
Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts,

labour, natural enemies, &c....
Contingencies

1,175
!
!

15
16
17
18

125!
325 |
700 ;
I

1!)
1,000

425

2,575

Total for District ... 3,750

20
Marlborough—Nelson District—Salaries—

1 Inspector
3 Sub-Inspectors

400
550

Other Charges-—
Travellingexpenses of Inspector
Travellingallowances of Sub-Inspectors
Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts,

labour, natural enemies, &c
Destruction of sheep upon Crown lands
Contingencies ...

950

21
22
23

150
275

24
23

500
250
250

1,425■

Total for District ... 2,375

20
Canterbury—Kaikoura District—Salaries—"

1 Inspector
7 Sub-Inspectors

400
1,500

Other Charges—
Travelling expenses of Inspector
Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors
3 Rabbit Agents
Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts,

labour, natural enemies, &c
Completion of South Canterbury rabbit-fence
6 Caretakers of fence
Contingencies

1,900

27

20
30

100
375
702

31
32
33

680
180
600 i
210 !

2,847

Total for District ... 4,747
i

84
Otago District—

Salaries—■

1 Inspector
13 Sub-Inspectors ... ■-

400
2,325

2,725 |
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