Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—MINES AND LANDS DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1890–91.	
	UNDER THE MINISTER OF LANDS-continued.	£	£
14	VOTE No. 55—continued. Wellington-West Coast District—		
14	Salaries— 1 Inspector 4 Sub-Inspectors	400 775	
	au en	1,175	
15 16 17 18	Other Charges — Travelling expenses of Inspector Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors 3 Rabbit Agents Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts,	125 325 700	
19	labour, natural enemies, &c	1,000 425	
		2,575	
	Total for District	3,750	
20	Marlborough-Nelson District— Salaries— 1 Inspector	400	
	3 Sub-Inspectors	550	
	Other Charges—	950	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Travelling expenses of Inspector Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts,	150 275	
24 25	labour, natural enemies, &c	500 250 250	
		1,425	
	Total for District	2,375	
26	Canterbury–Kaikoura District— Salaries—	The state of the s	
	1 Inspector 7 Sub-Inspectors	400 1,500	
	Other Charges—	1,900	
27 28 29	Travelling expenses of Inspector Travelling allowances of Sub-Inspectors Rabbit Agents	100 375 702	
30	Destruction of rabbits upon Crown lands, contracts, labour, natural enemies, &c Completion of South Canterbury rabbit-fence	680 180	
$\frac{32}{33}$	6 Caretakers of fence	600 210	
		2,847	
	Total for District	4,747	
34	Otago District— Salaries— 3	400	
•	1 Inspector	$\frac{400}{2,325}$	
	_	2,725	